07-12-1999

EE318061621US

MRD In place of Form PTO



R SHEET

	Docket	No.	A 129 -98
--	--------	-----	------------------

09 34 34 39 and a second

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached or documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

William P. Alexander, III Robert F. Berry Frank E. Levine Chester C. John, Jr. Robert J. Urquhart 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

> International Business Machines Corporation New Orchard Road Armonk, New York 10504

з.	Nature	οf	conveyance:
----	--------	----	-------------

X Assignment

Execution Date:

June 29, 1999; Opene 30, 1999

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Ιf	this	document	is	being	filed	toget	henwith	а	new	applica	ation,	the	
Ö	cutiv	document	th	ie appl	licatio	on is	Gune	-	29,	1999; L	June	30,	1999

A. Patent Application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Leslie A. Van Leeuwen IBM Corporation Intellectual Property Law Internal Zip 4054 11400 Burnet Road Austin, TX 78758 (512) 823-6746

о.	TOT	3.1	numbei	OI	appric	ations
	and	pa	tents	inv	olved:	1

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 (

 \underline{X} Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

09-0447∨

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

6/30/99

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: $\underline{\mathbf{5}}$

07/12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000122 090447 09343439

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0088

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

(1) WILLIAM P. ALEXANDER, III of AUSTIN,

and State of TEXAS, County of TRAVIS

and

(2) ROBERT F. BERRY of AUSTIN,

County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS,

and

(3) FRANK E. LEVINE of AUSTIN,

County of WILLIAMSON and State of TEXAS,

and

(4) CHESTER C. JOHN, JR. of ROUND ROCK,

County of WILLIAMSON and State of TEXAS,

and

(5) ROBERT J. URQUHART of AUSTIN,

County of TRAVIS and State of TEXAS,

have invented certain improvements in

PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR MERGING TRACE DATA FOR PRIMARILY INTERPRETED METHODS

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration)

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed at austin Texas on Jun 27, 1997.

William P. ahrander III.
WIII IAM P. ALEXANDER, III

and (2) Signed at on, 19	•
-	ROBERT F. BERRY
and (3) Signed at Austin on June 29, 19 99	•
-	FRANK E. LEVINE
and (4) Signed at Austin Tion Tuno 29 19 99	7
and (4) Signed at Tivs// in on, 19_/	
- -	CHESTER C. JOHN, JR.
and (5) Signed at Austry Ton	
-	Molind S. Mynlin ROBERT J. URQUHART.

IBM DOCKET NO.AT9-98-849

ASSICMMENT

Wherea	ıs, we,			
	LLIAM P. ALEXANT of travis	DER. III	of <u>AUSTIN</u> , and State of	TEXAS.
	BERT F. BERRY		of <u>AUSTIN</u> , and State of	TEXAS.
	RANK E. LEVINE OF WILLIAMSON	•	of <u>AUSTIN</u> . and State of	TEXAS.
	SESTER C JOHN S	JR.	of ROUND ROC and State of	
	DBERT J. UROUHAR Of TRAVIS	c	of <u>AUSTIN</u> . and State of	TEXAS,
have i	invented certain	improvements i	in	
PROCES	ion metere cma ei	REPORTED TRACE	DATA FOR PR	IMARILY INTERPRETED METHODS
	ecuted. respecti nventors Signed Declara		d States pate	nt application therefore on
(1)		and (2)	~ 30	, 19 99, and
(3)		and (4)		19
and (5)		. 19		
a place i and inte	of business at Armonk.! rest in the said applicati	Yew York 10504, (hei	reinafter called LBN	NATION, a corporation of New York, having it), desires to ocquire the entire right, title tes and foreign patents to be obtained
said app priority issue an and we	hereby sell, assign, and vlication and invention u resulting from the filing y Letters Patent granted hereby agree that IBM n	transfer to IBM, its st herein disclosed for to of said United States Lupon the invention s nay apply for foreign	uccassors and assigned the United States and was application, and was forth in said app. Letters Patent on s	hereby acknowledged, we, the above ins, the entire right, title and interest in the difference from the difference countries, and all rights of the request the Commissioner of Patents to lication to IBM, its successors and assigns; aid invention and we will execute all papers when called upon to do so by IBM.
(I)	Signed as	_ on	19	
				•
				WILLIAM P. ALEXANDER, UI
			a.	

Page 1 of 2

38-104-1443TA9S9 FROM IBM 11C HURSLEY TO 90015128231036 P.10

REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0091

11.9 JATOT

IBM DOCKET NO.AT9-98-849

and (2) Signed at Hurly, UK on Jane 12 19 77	
	RESTRANCE ROBERT F. BERRY
and (3) Signed at on, 19	•
•	FRANK E. LEVINE
and (4) Signed at	
	CHESTER C. JOHN, JR.
and (5) Signed at on	<i></i>
	ROBERT J. URQUHART.

Page 2 of 2

TI.9 3501512823121006 OT **RECORDED: 06/30/1999**

REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0092